PACDN042/43/44/45/46
Transient Voltage Suppressors / ESD Protectors
Features
• Two, three, four, five, or six transient voltage
suppressors
• Compact SMT package saves board space and
facilitates layout in space-critical applications
• In-system ESD protection to 20kV contact

2 430 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-5112 � Tel: 408.263.3214 � Fax: 408.263.7846 � www.calmicro.com 11/26/03
PACDN042/43/44/45/46
Ordering Information
Note 1:  Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
Bumps Package
Standard Finish Lead-free Finish2
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
3 SOT23-3 PACDN042Y3 D042 PACDN042Y3R D052
3 SC70-3 PACDN042YB3 D42 PACDN042YB3R D52
4 SOT143 PACDN043Y4 D043 PACDN043Y4R D053
5 SOT23-5 PACDN044Y5 D044 PACDN044Y5R D054
5 SC70-5 PACDN044YB5 D44 PACDN044YB5R D54
6 SOT23-6 PACDN045Y6 D045 PACDN045Y6R D055
6 SC70-6 PACDN045YB6 D45 PACDN045YB6R D55
8 TSSOP PACDN044T PACDN044T PACDN044TR PACDN054T
8 MSOP PACDN046M D046 PACDN046MR D056
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
Package Power Dissipation